satisfied (or such further time as permitted by ASX);

(5) the rights attaching to the Shares to be issued to the  Directors are identical in
all respects to the existing ordinary Shares on issue in the Company under
the Prospectus;

(6) the intended use of the funds raised by the issue of the Shares under the
Capital Raising are outlined in section 5.6;

(b) Impact on Director’s relevant interest in the Company

Details of the relevant interest of the Directors respectively (other than as a result of
underwriting or sub-underwriting activities), and the maximum number of Shares that
may be issued to each Director under the Capital Raising are set out in the table
below4, assuming that the Capital Raising is fully subscribed.

Director Number of
Shares held
(post
Consolidation)
– directly or
through
associated
entities

Current
Relevant
Interest in
the
Company

Potential “take-
up”  of Shares by
each  Director –
directly or through
associated entities

Number of
Shares held by
the director or
associated
entity upon
completion of
the Capital
Raising*

Relevant
Interest in the
Company upon
completion of
Capital Raising*

Darren
Anderson

7,402,024 9.54% 23,491,514 30,893,538 19.99%

Kevin
Maloney

22,206,071 28.61% 22,010,522 44,216,593 28.61%

Mark Elliott 2,448,633 3.15% 400,000 2,848,633 1.84%

John
Taylor

153,846 0.20% 769,231 923,077 0.60%

Notes:

*The number of Shares, and Relevant Interest to be held by each Director on completion of the Capital Raising, is based upon
the intention of the relevant Director as indicated in the column “Potential “take-up” of Shares by each Director”, but excludes
any Relevant Interest arising as a result of underwriting activities.

* *As noted above, for the purposes of this table, we have assumed that the Capital Raising will be fully subscribed. As a
consequence, the Relevant Interests of Mr Maloney as set out in the table do not include any Relevant Interest arising as a
result of Shares that may be acquired by Tulla under the Underwriting Agreement. However, in the event that the Capital